TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc.		03/24/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP Industries, Inc.		
Also Known As:	KA SP Industries Limited Partnership, Predecessor		
Street Address:	Route 40 and Oak Road		
City:	Buena		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08310		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1565629	MULTI-MODE
Registration Number:	1563139	QUADRAFLOW
Registration Number:	1735639	CHROMWARE
Registration Number:	1578511	HEIKOL-I
Registration Number:	1578510	HEIKOL-E
Registration Number:	1575939	HEIKOL
Registration Number:	1569388	DRY-BOTTOM
Registration Number:	1687593	DECON
Registration Number:	1152946	WILMAD W
Registration Number:	1015694	TAPERLOK
Registration Number:	971284	WILMAD
Registration Number:	948449	VIRTIS
Registration Number:	868158	HEINICKE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0671

900021888

Registration Number:	866270	VIRTRONICS
Registration Number:	694889	HOTPACK
Registration Number:	634004	D
Registration Number:	704285	LABGLASS, INC. LG VINELAND, N.J.
Registration Number:	913191	VIRTRONICS
Registration Number:	1065693	HOTPACK
Registration Number:	1062157	QUALITONE
Registration Number:	1138271	DORMAX
Registration Number:	1259861	CYCLONIC
Registration Number:	1546293	QUALITEMP
Registration Number:	1544270	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1583230	HEIKOLAX
Registration Number:	1577219	HEIKOLAX-A
Registration Number:	1688850	PULSONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)405-2921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-977-2463

Email: skullman@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Grzywacz

Address Line 1: Wolf, Block, Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 2: 1650 Arch Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Grzywacz
Signature:	/elizabeth a. grzywacz/
Date:	03/24/2005

Total Attachments: 4 source=5102491#page1.tif source=5102491#page2.tif source=5102491#page3.tif source=5102491#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0672

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made this effective 24th day of March 2005 by HELLER

FINANCIAL, INC. (the "Lender"), in favor of SP INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Obligor").

WHEREAS, SP Industries Limited Partnership (predecessor in interest to Obligor), by a

certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated October 29, 1991 and recorded

with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 1992 at Reel 0851, Frame 0991, did

grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule A

(the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligor's obligations as more particularly described in the

Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the

Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized

to do so, effective as of this 24th day of March, 2005.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

Name

Title

PHL:5102491.3/COM212-224646

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0673

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK:

On this, the 24th day of March, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared:

Aindo fields, who acknowledged himself to be a SVP of Heller Financial,
Inc., and that he as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL

NANCY J COONEY
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 1, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Ser. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Owner
MULTI-MODE	1565629	November 14, 1989	SP Industries, Inc.
QUADRAFLOW	1563139	October 31, 1989	SP Industries, Inc.
CHROMWARE	1735639	November 24, 1992	SP Industries, Inc.
HEIKOL-I	1578511	January 23, 1990	SP Industries, Inc.
HEIKOL-E	1578510	January 23, 1990	SP Industries, Inc.
HEIKOL	1575939	January 9, 1990	SP Industries, Inc.
DRY-BOTTOM	1569388	December 5, 1989	SP Industries, Inc.
DECON	1687593	May 19, 1992	SP Industries, Inc.
WILMAD W (stylized)	1152946	May 5, 1981	SP Industries, Inc.
TAPERLOK	1015694	July 15, 1975	SP Industries, Inc.
WILMAD	971284	October 23, 1973	SP Industries, Inc.
VIRTIS (and design)	948449	December 12, 1972	SP Industries, Inc.
HEINICKE	868158	April 15, 1969	SP Industries, Inc.
VIRTRONICS	866270	March 11, 1969	SP Industries, Inc.
НОТРАСК	694889	March 22, 1960	SP Industries, Inc.
D	634004	September 4, 1956	SP Industries, Inc.
LABGLASS, INC. LG VINELAND, N.J.	704285	September 13, 1960	SP Industries, Inc.
VIRTRONICS	913191	June 8, 1971	SP Industries, Inc.
НОТРАСК	1065693	May 17, 1977	SP Industries, Inc.
QUALITONE	1062157	March 29, 1977	SP Industries, Inc.
DORMAX	1138271	July 29, 1980	SP Industries, Inc.
CYCLONIC	1259861	December 6, 1983	SP Industries, Inc.
QUALITEMP	1546293	July 4, 1989	SP Industries, Inc.
NATIONAL	1544270	June 20, 1989	SP Industries, Inc.

PHL:5102491.3/COM212-224646

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0675

Trademark	Ser. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Owner	
HEIKOLAX	1583230	February 20, 1990	SP Industries, Inc.	
HEIKOLAX-A	1577219	January 16, 1990	SP Industries, Inc.	
PULSONIC	1688850	May 26, 1992	Sp Industries, Inc.	

RECORDED: 03/24/2005